Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Bannock Community Directory

2 I S 5| _
S & % S < ; £ @ " -3
§| @ 3 | e [®F e S c | @ a c <
518 B 2| ¥R B |<|=elel-|slxd% C
SlS(S|leElE|aRFE| [BgdE|5|E|B|SlEYsz E:
BB 8|82yl =5S|glsEgs|[c|Z|s|%|54d= -
El=s|lc|cfsgs|clEge|cE85|s|2|E|2E2%|3]|3
ID|Agency SEIRIEEEIRT - ELE B IR R R AR
1|211 Idaho Care Line X X X X
2|4-H Programs X
3|Adolescent Substance Abuse Program MK Place X
4Aids for Friends Shelter X
5|AIDS Hotline X X
6|American Red Cross of Greater Idaho X X
7 |Area Agency on Aging & Adult Protection Services X X
8|Bannock County Indigent Services X
9|Bannock House-Bannock Youth Foundation X X
10|Bear River Head Start X X X
11|Big Brothers/ Sisters of Southeastern Idaho X X
12|Bright Tomorrows-Child Advocacy Center X X
13|Call Family Denistry X
14 |Center for New Direction/ISU Outreach X X X
15|Children’s Health Insurance Program X
16|Children’s Supportive Services X X X
17|Community Council of Idaho X | x X
18|Community Education Department X X
19|Comprehensive Advocacy, (Co-Ad) X
20|Dental Care X
21|Deseret Industries X
22 |Developmental Disabilities Program X
23|Developmental Options X
24|Downey Public Library X X
25|Drug/Alcohol Treatment X




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Bannock Community Directory

Location Email
ID|Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
1|call for information, 8 am-6 pm Dial 211 Health and human service referrals. Children health insurance program, parenting classes, etc.
2|10560 N. Fairgrounds Rd, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-236-7312 Program to help children develop interests, talents and skills.
31110 South 19th Street, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-234-4722 Intensive in & outpatient treatment to adolescents seriously involved with alcohol or drugs.
41653 South 4th, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-232-0178 Transitional housing, emergency shelter, payee representative program, and case management.
5|English 800-232-4636 Information and support.
6146 South Cole Rd., Boise, ID 83709 208-947-4357 CPR & first aid training, disaster prevention preparation & response to emergencies.
7214 East Center, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-233-4032 Helps maximize independence/quality of life for 60 years & older. Investigate abuse reports,etc.
81624 East Center, Rm. 106, Pocatello, ID 83201 |208-236-7347 Financial medical help to Bannock County residents without Medicaid or other health insurance.
9620 W. Fremont, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-234-2244 48-hour crisis center for at-risk youth, counseling, life skills, independent living program.
10|Home Based Only 877-755-0081 Preschool-Child & family development program for families; Reduced cost car-seats.
11545 Shoup Ave # 341 Idaho Falls, ID 83402 208-523-4842 Program for children without father/mother in the home. (Flexible for 2 parent homes).
12|409 Washington Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201 208-234-2646 Free counseling/support services to children/families affected by sexual abuse.
131352 E. Center, Ste. B, Pocatello, ID 83209 208-233-2500 10% off for those who don't have insurance.

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

777 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201

Call Idaho Care Line for information

244 E. Evan’s Lane, Ste. A, Chubbuck, ID 83202
625 West Pacific, Ste. #3, Blackfoot, ID 83221
957 Hospital Way Bldg D, Pocatello, ID 83201
4477 Emerald, Ste. B-100, Boise, ID 83706

95 W 100 S Suite #200 Logan, UT 84321
580 Roosevelt Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201

421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201

415 South Arthur, Pocatello, ID 83204

18 North Main, Downey, ID 83234

Toll-Free National Hotline

208-282-2454
800-926-2588
208-237-4782
208-785-6390
208-239-1403
800-632-5125
435-755-0081
208-232-5174
208-234-7900
208-233-6833
208-897-5270
800-662-4357

Free career/personal counseling , growth workshops. Single parent support services.
CHIP-Health insurance for children 0-18 who don’t qualify for Medicaid.

Services for children with behavioral problems & psychosocial rehabilitation ages 3-18.

Advocacy for migrant, seasonal farm workers, & very low income families, health clinic, etc.
CPR, community & child birth education, health classes, reduced fee mammography clinic, etc.
Free legal services to individuals with disabilities.

For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Head Start.

Sells used clothing and toys, etc. for discounted price. Accepts donations.

Services & assistance to individuals with a developmental disability, infant/toddler prog.
Services for those who are developmentally & mentally delayed.

Mon- Fri-1:00-5:00pm; Tues, Sat—=10-2pm

24 hours hotline and referrals.




Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Bannock Community Directory

ID

Agency

Domain

Adult Education

Chemical Dependency

Child Care

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

Housing and Shelter

-
[
[T]

©
=1

[aa]
[}
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Pregnancy/Infant Care

Medical and Dental

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program
Family Pathways

Family Resource Center-Bannock Youth Foundation
Family Services Alliance Advocates

Friendship Club

Habitat for Humanity

Health West Lava Clinics

Human Develop. Center -Infant/Toddler Prog.
Idaho Child Support Services

Idaho Community Action Network-ICAN
Idaho Credit Counseling Services

Idaho Department of Health and Welfare
Idaho Department of Labor

Idaho Division of Vocational Rehabilitation
Idaho Home Health Hospice

Idaho Housing & Finance Agency

Idaho Infant/Toddler Program & Child Find
Idaho Legal Aid Services

Idaho State Department of Education

Idaho Volunteer Lawyer Program
Infant/Toddler Program

ISU Adult Success Center

ISU Counseling and Testing Center

ISU Psychology Clinic

LDS Employment Resource Center

x

xX X X X

x




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Bannock Community Directory

Location Email
ID|Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
26]130 N. 6th Ave. #B, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-236-7318 Advisors come to the home, to give free lessons on nutrients, meal planning, food buying, etc.
273607 Poleline Rd, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-637-1662 Psychosocial rehabilitation, a personal consultation, counseling, accepts Medicaid-sliding scale .
28403 North Hayes, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-234-1122 Referrals, resources, activities, workshops, classes for entire family; Birth to 3, Baby Steps, etc.
291355 South Arthur, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-232-0742 Parenting & anger management classes, supervised visitation, counseling for victims, etc.
30]745 South 1st Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201 208-232-9565 Social setting for those recovering from drug & alcohol dependency, also for family /friends.
311802 North Main, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-233-9081 Home building assistance for low-income families.
32|85 South 5th West, Lava Hot Springs, ID 84246 |208-776-5202 Primary medical outpatient care, nutrition & education programs.
33]421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-234-7900 Early intervention Birth-3. Provides services, evaluation, counseling & referrals, etc.
34|p.0. Box 70008, Boise, ID 83707 800-356-9868 Enhances the well-being of children, promotes positive parental involvement, etc.
35(3450 Hill Road, Boise, ID 83702 208-385-9146 Food program for families with limited incomes, political advocacy & activism.
362086 E. 25th Str., Idaho Falls, ID 83404 208-535-0800 Counseling for getting out of debt & budgeting. Classes on budgeting. Free to the public.
3711090 Hiline, Pocatello, ID 208-235-2900 Food stamps, WIC, Medicaid, child care & TANF- assistance for families, information.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

430 N. 5th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201

1070 Hiline Ste. 200, Pocatello, ID 83201
315 East Alameda, Pocatello, ID 83201

506 S. Woodruff, Idaho Falls, ID 83401
1901 Alvin Ricken Dr., Pocatello, ID 83201
150 South Arthur #203, Pocatello, ID 83204
650 West State Street, 2nd fl,, Boise, ID 83720
525 W. Jefferson St., Boise, ID 83701

421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 8320

921 S. 8th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201

921 South 8th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201
1400 East Terry St., Pocatello, ID 83201
580 Roosevelt Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201

208-236-6710
208-236-6333
208-232-1122
866-684-3756
208-239-5247
208-233-0079
800-432-4601
800-221-3295
208-234-7900
208-282-2468
208-282-2130
208-282-2129
208-232-2862

www.isb.idaho.gov

Provides funding &employment options training for qualified applicants.

Help for individuals with disabilities with services toward employment.

Physical/occupational therapy, personal care aid, skilled nursing, Hospice care.

Assistance with low-income housing. Emergency rental assistance & IDA program.

Home based program for children 0-3 who are developmentally delayed.

Legal assistance for housing /utility, & social service, Medicare, Medicaid, senior problems.
Special education for Title I, migrants, LEP, & homeless.

Free legal services for low income people depending on case, family law, debt relief, civil cases.
Early intervention. Birth-3 provides services, evaluation, short term crisis counseling & referrals.
ESL & GED Classes. College readiness classes.

Individual and couple counseling. Free to ISU students. ISU students only.

Services provided: child behavior problems, couple/family therapy, adult emotional disorders

Employment information, training, & job board. WEL-EC-Pocatello@ldschurch.org




Bear River {F

FeadSTART

Bannock Community Directory

ID

Agency

Domain

Adult Education

Chemical Dependency

Child Care

Food, Nutrition, and

Clothin

Housing and Shelter

-
[
[T]

©
=1

[aa]
[}
£
o
o

£

Mental/Social and

Transportation

Utilities

Parenting/Child

Education

Medical and Dental

Employment

Technology

School Readiness

Community

Involvement

Family Relations

Legal

Group Leadership

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

LDS Family Services

LIFE Incorporated

Marsh Valley Joint School District
McCammon Public Library

Mental Health Crisis Team

National Alliance for the Mentally Il (NAMI)
National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline

New Generations Counseling Center
Parents Unlimited

Pocatello Children’s Clinic

Pocatello Free Clinic

Poison Control

Psychological Assessment Specialist
Reliance Mental Health Services

Road To Recovery

Salvation Army

Seasons of Hope

SEICAA-RSVP

Social Security Administration

South Bannock/Lava Library

Southeastern Idaho Public Health

Square One-Bannock Youth Foundation

St. Vincent’s DePaul

Su Familia- National Hispanic Fam. Health Helpline
USDA Rural Development & Housing Services

x | |Pregnancy/Infant Care

x




Bear River {f

FeadSTArRT

Bannock Community Directory

Location Email
ID(Address Phone |Web Address |Other Information
511169 call Crk. Place Ste. B, Pocatello, ID 83201  |208-232-7780 Counseling, adoption, support group for pregnant women, addiction recovery program.
521640 Pershing, Ste. A, Pocatello, ID 83204 208-232-2747 Advocacy training & counseling for people with disabilities, home health services.
53|40 School Street, Arimo, ID 83214 208-254-3306 Regular schooling & services for children with special needs ages 5-18.
541808 Center St., McCammon, ID 83250 208-254-9003 Wed.-Fri 1:00-5:00, Sat. 10:00-2:00
55|state of Idaho 800-564-2120 For consumers, families, & friends of people with a mental illness, education advocacy, etc.
56640 Pershing Ave., Ste. C, Pocatello, ID 83205 |208-232-5791 For consumers, families, & friends of people with a mental iliness, education advocacy.
57 |Toll-free helpline 800-504-7081 Referrals to prenatal care providers in local area, information on pregnancy & health issues, etc.
58(1023 Yellowstone, Ste.J, Pocatello, ID 83201 |208-478-9551 Behavior modification, play therapy, etc. Accepts Medicaid, except for counseling.
59500 South 8th St. Boise, ID 83705 208-342-5884 Advocacy, education & support to parents of children with disabilities; ages birth-26.
60]1151 Hospital Way #F, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-232-1443 Medical services for children 0-18.
61429 Washington Ave, Pocatello, ID 83201 208-233-6245 Family medicine, diagnostic testing, dental services, & prescription assistance.
62 [National hotline 800-222-1222 Advice for poison ingestion.

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

500 S. 11th Ave # 302, Pocatello, ID 83201
702 East Lander Ste. A, Pocatello, ID 83204
343 East Bonneville, Pocatello, ID 83201
400 North 4th, Pocatello, ID 83201

265 East Chubbuck Rd., Chubbuck, ID 83202
825 East Bridger., Pocatello, ID 83201

1246 Yellowstone Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201
33 East Main, Lava Hot Springs, ID 83246
1901 Alvin Ricken Dr., Pocatello, ID 83201
735 N. Main, Pocatello, ID 83201

855 S. 2nd Ave., Pocatello, ID 83204
Toll-free help line is open, Mon—Fri. 9am-6pm

725 Jensen Grove #1, Blackfoot, ID 83221

208-233-0150
208-478-2172
208-478-6150
208-232-5318
208-238-5397
208-232-1114
800-772-1213
208-776-5301
208-233-9080
208-478-1333
208-233-2555
866-783-2645
208-785-5840

www.sdhdidaho.org

For children with ADD, ADHD, Aggressive Behavior. Accepts Medicaid.

Psychosocial rehabilitation services to help with problems related to mental illnesses.
Alcohol/ drug counseling to individuals & their families.

Offers emergency services of food, clothing and referrals for shelter to those in need.

Full service mental health, developmental disability, rehab. and psychological testing facility.
Energy assistance, food boxes, commodities (call for dates), crisis funding & rental assistance
Provides Medicare, survivors’ benefits, supplemental security income.

Hours: Mon- Fri, 1:00-5:00 pm, Sat: 10-2pm. Summer Reading: Take home packets on Thurs.
WIC, Infant/toddler program, immunizations car seat assistance, family planning.

Counseling, conflict management group, crime victim’s assistance, crisis shelter, etc.
Emergency food, clothing bank, used house- hold items & appliances when available.

Health info. for Hispanic families to help prevent and manage chronic conditions, references, etc.

Provides home ownership loans to families with low or very low income.




