

					ı .	1	ı	ı .		ı	1	1		1		ı		1			$\overline{}$
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
1	211 Idaho Care Line								х			Х	х	х							
2	4-H Programs											х									
3	Adolescent Substance Abuse Program MK Place			х																	
4	Aids for Friends Shelter						х														
5	AIDS Hotline								х					х							
6	American Red Cross of Greater Idaho		х									х									
7	Area Agency on Aging & Adult Protection Services								х											х	
8	Bannock County Indigent Services													х							
9	Bannock House-Bannock Youth Foundation						х												х		
10	Bear River Head Start									х		х							х		
11	Big Brothers/ Sisters of Southeastern Idaho								х										х		
12	Bright Tomorrows-Child Advocacy Center								х										х		
13	Call Family Denistry													х							
14	Center for New Direction/ISU Outreach		х						х						х						
15	Children's Health Insurance Program													х							
16	Children's Supportive Services								х			х							х		
17	Community Council of Idaho					х	х								х						
18	Community Education Department		х											х							
19	Comprehensive Advocacy, (Co-Ad)																			х	
20	Dental Care													х							
21	Deseret Industries					х															
22	Developmental Disabilities Program								х												
23	Developmental Options								х												
	Downey Public Library											х						х			
25	Drug/Alcohol Treatment			х																	



	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	1		
	Location		Email	
מו	Address	Phone	Web Address	Other Information
	Addiess	i none	Web Address	
1	Call for information, 8 am-6 pm	Dial 211		Health and human service referrals. Children health insurance program, parenting classes, etc.
2	10560 N. Fairgrounds Rd, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-7312		Program to help children develop interests, talents and skills.
3	110 South 19th Street, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-234-4722		Intensive in & outpatient treatment to adolescents seriously involved with alcohol or drugs.
4	653 South 4th, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-0178		Transitional housing, emergency shelter, payee representative program, and case management.
_ 5	English	800-232-4636		Information and support.
6	146 South Cole Rd., Boise, ID 83709	208-947-4357		CPR & first aid training, disaster prevention preparation & response to emergencies.
7	214 East Center, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-4032		Helps maximize independence/quality of life for 60 years & older. Investigate abuse reports, etc.
8	624 East Center, Rm. 106, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-7347		Financial medical help to Bannock County residents without Medicaid or other health insurance.
9	620 W. Fremont, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-234-2244		48-hour crisis center for at-risk youth, counseling, life skills, independent living program.
10	Home Based Only	877-755-0081		Preschool-Child & family development program for families; Reduced cost car-seats.
11	545 Shoup Ave # 341 Idaho Falls, ID 83402	208-523-4842		Program for children without father/mother in the home. (Flexible for 2 parent homes).
12	409 Washington Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-234-2646		Free counseling/support services to children/families affected by sexual abuse.
13	1352 E. Center, Ste. B, Pocatello, ID 83209	208-233-2500		10% off for those who don't have insurance.
14	777 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-282-2454		Free career/personal counseling , growth workshops. Single parent support services.
15	Call Idaho Care Line for information	800-926-2588		CHIP-Health insurance for children 0-18 who don't qualify for Medicaid.
16	244 E. Evan's Lane, Ste. A, Chubbuck, ID 83202	208-237-4782		Services for children with behavioral problems & psychosocial rehabilitation ages 3-18.
17	625 West Pacific, Ste. #3, Blackfoot, ID 83221	208-785-6390		Advocacy for migrant, seasonal farm workers, & very low income families, health clinic, etc.
18	957 Hospital Way Bldg D, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-239-1403		CPR, community & child birth education, health classes, reduced fee mammography clinic, etc.
19	4477 Emerald, Ste. B-100, Boise, ID 83706	800-632-5125		Free legal services to individuals with disabilities.
20	95 W 100 S Suite #200 Logan, UT 84321	435-755-0081		For a list of dentists in your area call Cherie at Head Start.
21	580 Roosevelt Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-5174		Sells used clothing and toys, etc. for discounted price. Accepts donations.
22	421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-234-7900		Services & assistance to individuals with a developmental disability, infant/toddler prog.
23	415 South Arthur, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-233-6833		Services for those who are developmentally & mentally delayed.
24	18 North Main, Downey, ID 83234	208-897-5270		Mon- Fri-1:00-5:00pm; Tues, Sat–10-2pm
25	Toll-Free National Hotline	800-662-4357		24 hours hotline and referrals.



									1		1	1						ı	1		$\overline{}$
ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
26	Expanded Food and Nutrition Education Program					х						х									
27	Family Pathways								х			х							х		
28	Family Resource Center-Bannock Youth Foundation											х							х		
29	Family Services Alliance Advocates								х			х								х	
30	Friendship Club			х					х										х		
31	Habitat for Humanity						х														
32	Health West Lava Clinics					х							х	х							
33	Human Develop. Center -Infant/Toddler Prog.				х																
34	Idaho Child Support Services							х												х	
35	Idaho Community Action Network-ICAN					х															
36	Idaho Credit Counseling Services							х													
37	Idaho Department of Health and Welfare				х	х								х							
38	Idaho Department of Labor		х												х						
39	Idaho Division of Vocational Rehabilitation								х						х						
40	Idaho Home Health Hospice													х							
41	Idaho Housing & Finance Agency						х														
42	Idaho Infant/Toddler Program & Child Find								х			x	х								
43	Idaho Legal Aid Services						х				х									х	
44	Idaho State Department of Education											x									
45	Idaho Volunteer Lawyer Program							Х												x	
46	Infant/Toddler Program								х										х		
47	ISU Adult Success Center		х																		
48	ISU Counseling and Testing Center								х										х		
49	ISU Psychology Clinic								х												
50	LDS Employment Resource Center		х												х						



	M ROGOTAR I	I		
	Location		Email	
		Dhana	_	
טו	Address	Phone	web Address	Other Information
26	130 N. 6th Ave. #B, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-7318		Advisors come to the home, to give free lessons on nutrients, meal planning, food buying, etc.
27	3607 Poleline Rd, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-637-1662		Psychosocial rehabilitation, a personal consultation, counseling, accepts Medicaid-sliding scale .
28	403 North Hayes, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-234-1122		Referrals, resources, activities, workshops, classes for entire family; Birth to 3, Baby Steps, etc.
29	355 South Arthur, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-232-0742		Parenting & anger management classes, supervised visitation, counseling for victims, etc.
30	745 South 1st Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-9565		Social setting for those recovering from drug & alcohol dependency, also for family /friends.
31	1802 North Main , Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-9081		Home building assistance for low-income families.
32	85 South 5th West, Lava Hot Springs, ID 84246	208-776-5202		Primary medical outpatient care, nutrition & education programs.
33	421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-234-7900		Early intervention Birth-3. Provides services, evaluation, counseling & referrals, etc.
34	P.O. Box 70008, Boise, ID 83707	800-356-9868		Enhances the well-being of children, promotes positive parental involvement, etc.
35	3450 Hill Road, Boise, ID 83702	208-385-9146		Food program for families with limited incomes, political advocacy & activism.
36	2086 E. 25th Str., Idaho Falls, ID 83404	208-535-0800		Counseling for getting out of debt & budgeting. Classes on budgeting. Free to the public.
37	1090 Hiline, Pocatello, ID	208-235-2900		Food stamps, WIC, Medicaid, child care & TANF- assistance for families, information.
38	430 N. 5th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-6710		Provides funding & employment options training for qualified applicants.
39	1070 Hiline Ste. 200, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-236-6333		Help for individuals with disabilities with services toward employment.
40	315 East Alameda, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-1122		Physical/occupational therapy, personal care aid, skilled nursing, Hospice care.
41	506 S. Woodruff, Idaho Falls, ID 83401	866-684-3756		Assistance with low-income housing. Emergency rental assistance & IDA program.
42	1901 Alvin Ricken Dr., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-239-5247		Home based program for children 0-3 who are developmentally delayed.
43	150 South Arthur #203, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-233-0079		Legal assistance for housing /utility, & social service, Medicare, Medicaid, senior problems.
44	650 West State Street, 2nd fl,, Boise, ID 83720	800-432-4601		Special education for Title I, migrants, LEP, & homeless.
45	525 W. Jefferson St., Boise, ID 83701	800-221-3295	www.isb.idaho.gov	Free legal services for low income people depending on case, family law, debt relief, civil cases.
46	421 Memorial Drive, Pocatello, ID 8320	208-234-7900		Early intervention. Birth-3 provides services, evaluation, short term crisis counseling & referrals.
47	921 S. 8th Ave., Pocatello , ID 83201	208-282-2468		ESL & GED Classes. College readiness classes.
48	921 South 8th Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-282-2130		Individual and couple counseling. Free to ISU students. ISU students only.
49	1400 East Terry St., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-282-2129		Services provided: child behavior problems, couple/family therapy, adult emotional disorders
50	580 Roosevelt Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-2862		Employment information, training, & job board. WEL-EC-Pocatello@ldschurch.org



ID	Agency	Domain	Adult Education	Chemical Dependency	Child Care	Food, Nutrition, and Clothing	Housing and Shelter	Income Budget	Mental/Social and Emotional Health	Transportation	Utilities	Parenting/Child Education	Pregnancy/Infant Care	Medical and Dental	Employment	Technology	School Readiness	Community Involvement	Family Relations	Legal	Group Leadership
51	LDS Family Services		,						х	·			х						х		
	LIFE Incorporated								х												
53	Marsh Valley Joint School District								х			х									
54	McCammon Public Library											х						х			
55	Mental Health Crisis Team								х												
56	National Alliance for the Mentally III (NAMI)								х			х							х		
57	National Hispanic Prenatal Helpline												х								
58	New Generations Counseling Center								х			х									
59	Parents Unlimited								х			х									
60	Pocatello Children's Clinic												х	х							
61	Pocatello Free Clinic													х							
62	Poison Control													х							
63	Psychological Assessment Specialist								х			х									
64	Reliance Mental Health Services								х			х									
65	Road To Recovery			x					х			х							х		
66	Salvation Army					х	х														
67	Seasons of Hope								х												
68	SEICAA-RSVP		х				х	Х			х	х		х							
69	Social Security Administration							х													
	South Bannock/Lava Library											х						х			
71	Southeastern Idaho Public Health				X	х							х	х							
	Square One-Bannock Youth Foundation						х														
73	St. Vincent's DePaul																				
_	Su Familia- National Hispanic Fam. Health Helpline											х		х							
75	USDA Rural Development & Housing Services						х	х													



		1		
	Location		Email	
	Address	Dhono		Other Information
	Address	Phone	web Address	Other Information
51	1169 Call Crk. Place Ste. B, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-7780		Counseling, adoption, support group for pregnant women, addiction recovery program.
52	640 Pershing, Ste. A, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-232-2747		Advocacy training & counseling for people with disabilities, home health services.
53	40 School Street, Arimo, ID 83214	208-254-3306		Regular schooling & services for children with special needs ages 5-18.
54	808 Center St., McCammon, ID 83250	208-254-9003		WedFri 1:00-5:00, Sat. 10:00-2:00
55	State of Idaho	800-564-2120		For consumers, families, & friends of people with a mental illness, education advocacy, etc.
56	640 Pershing Ave., Ste. C, Pocatello, ID 83205	208-232-5791		For consumers, families, & friends of people with a mental illness, education advocacy.
57	Toll-free helpline	800-504-7081		Referrals to prenatal care providers in local area, information on pregnancy & health issues, etc.
58	1023 Yellowstone, Ste. J, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-478-9551		Behavior modification, play therapy, etc. Accepts Medicaid, except for counseling.
59	500 South 8th St. Boise, ID 83705	208-342-5884		Advocacy, education & support to parents of children with disabilities; ages birth-26.
60	1151 Hospital Way #F, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-1443		Medical services for children 0-18.
61	. 429 Washington Ave, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-6245		Family medicine, diagnostic testing, dental services, & prescription assistance.
62	National hotline	800-222-1222		Advice for poison ingestion.
63	500 S. 11th Ave # 302, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-0150		For children with ADD, ADHD, Aggressive Behavior. Accepts Medicaid.
64	702 East Lander Ste. A, Pocatello, ID 83204	208-478-2172		Psychosocial rehabilitation services to help with problems related to mental illnesses.
65	343 East Bonneville, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-478-6150		Alcohol/ drug counseling to individuals & their families.
66	400 North 4th , Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-5318		Offers emergency services of food, clothing and referrals for shelter to those in need.
67	265 East Chubbuck Rd., Chubbuck, ID 83202	208-238-5397		Full service mental health, developmental disability, rehab. and psychological testing facility.
68	825 East Bridger., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-232-1114		Energy assistance, food boxes, commodities (call for dates), crisis funding & rental assistance
69	1246 Yellowstone Ave., Pocatello, ID 83201	800-772-1213		Provides Medicare, survivors' benefits, supplemental security income.
70	33 East Main, Lava Hot Springs, ID 83246	208-776-5301		Hours: Mon- Fri, 1:00-5:00 pm, Sat: 10-2pm. Summer Reading: Take home packets on Thurs.
71	. 1901 Alvin Ricken Dr., Pocatello, ID 83201	208-233-9080	www.sdhdidaho.org	WIC, Infant/toddler program, immunizations car seat assistance, family planning.
72	735 N. Main, Pocatello, ID 83201	208-478-1333		Counseling, conflict management group, crime victim's assistance, crisis shelter, etc.
73	855 S. 2nd Ave., Pocatello, ID 83204	208-233-2555		Emergency food, clothing bank, used house- hold items & appliances when available.
74	Toll-free help line is open, Mon–Fri. 9am-6pm	866-783-2645		Health info. for Hispanic families to help prevent and manage chronic conditions, references, etc.
75	725 Jensen Grove #1, Blackfoot, ID 83221	208-785-5840		Provides home ownership loans to families with low or very low income.